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Part 1: Active Learning and Designing Your Instruction

Round 1

Active Learning Workshop Schedule — At A Glance

Round 2

Round 3

Facilitator (s)

Planning Template — Open Lab

10am

3pm-5pm

2 Tuesday, 2/7/23, @ 8-10am| Wednesday, 3/1/23 @ 8- Thursday, 5/18/23, Dr. Nancy Moreno
. . N . 10am @3pm-5pm Dr. Alana Newell
1.1 Foundational Course: Rethinking Your Teaching > Thursday, 2/9/23 @ 3-5 pm| Friday, 3/3/23 @ 8-10am
2 Tuesday, 2/28/23 @ 3 pm- | Monday, 3/6/23 @ 3-4 pm | Monday, Dr. Audrea Burns
Involving All Learners - Diversity, Inclusion, and Universal Design for Learning 4 pm 6/12/23 @ 3- Dr. Adam Cohen
1.2 (Please note: This will be a flipped classroom with 1 hour of asynchronous 4pm
elearning and 1 hour of face-to-face instruction.)
2 Tuesday, 2/21/23 @ 8- Wednesday, 3/8/23@ 3-5 | Tuesday, 5/30/23 @ 3- | Dr. Bob Tillman
1.3a Active Learning Strategies in Small-Group Facilitation 10am pm S5pm Mr. Raffy
Thursday, 2/23/23 @ 3-5 Friday, 3/10/11@ 8-10am Macapinlac Ms.
pm Jessica Klotman
2 Tuesday, 2/28/23 @ 8- Wednesday, 3/15/23@ 3- | Thursday, Dr. Sherita
1.3b Active Learning Strategies in Large-Group Facilitation 10am S5pm 6/1/23@ 3pm - Love Mr.
Thursday, 3/2/23 @ 3-5 pm | Friday, 3/17/23@ 8-10am | 5pm Glenn Bridges
Mr. Jimmie Thomas
1.3c Active Learning Strategies in PBL Facilitation* Required face to face 2 Tuesday, 3/7/23 @ 8-10am | Monday, 3/20/23 @ 3-5pm | Tuesday, 6/6/23 @3p- | Dr. Andrew
5pm Bergmann
14 Putting It All Together...Designing Your Teaching Using the Session Strategy 2 Tuesday, 3/14/23 @ 8- Friday, 3/31/23@ 8-10am | Thursday, 6/8/23 @ Center for Teaching

and
elearning Team

Part 2: Active Learning + Academic Tech

10am

5pm

2.1 Foundational Course: Active Learning and Academic Technology 2 Tuesday, 3/21/23 @ 8- Wednesday, 4/5/23 @ 3- Thursday, Dr. Sherita
10am S5pm 6/15/23 @3pm- Love Dr.
S5pm Jimmy Clark
Dr. Tyson Pillow
2.2 Designing eLearning Modules Using Rise 2 Thursday, 3/22/23 @10- Thursday, 4/6/23 @ 10- Tuesday, Dr. Sherita
12pm 12pm 6/20/23 @3pm- Love Mr.
S5pm Glenn Bridges
2.3 Designing Instructional Videos 2 Tuesday, 3/29/23 @ 8- Wednesday, 4/12/23 @ 3- | Thursday, 6/22/23 @ Mr. Glenn Bridges
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3pm-5pm
2.4 Active Teaching with Tablets Tuesday, 4/4/23 @ 8-10am | Wednesday 4/19/23 @3- Tuesday, 6/27/23 @| Dr. Tyson Pillow
S5pm 3pm-5pm
26 Poll Everywhere Basics Tuesday, 4/11/23 @ 3pm - | Wednesday, 4/26/23 @| Wednesday, 6/28 @ 12- Ms. Jessica Klotman
4pm 4pm-5pm 1pm Ms. Samantha Fullen,
PollEverywhere
Trainer
Tuesday, 4/18/23 @9-10 Wednesday, 5/3/23 9- 4 Mr. Raffy M inl
2.7 Designing Instructional Videos using VoiceThread (*online only) uesday, 4/18/23 @ o 102rr?es W 53 N 11—2lrjnr5day, 2020 12 e
)8 A AU Thursday, 4/20/23 @9- Wednesday, 5/10/23 @ 9- Tuesday, 7/11/23 12- Mr. Glenn Bridges
10am 10am 1pm
29 Engaging Learners with Padlet Wednesday, 7/12/ @| Ms. Jessica Klotman
' 12pm-1pm
Part 3: Delivering Your Instruction
3.1 Foundational Course: Workshop: Your Presence as a Facilitator Tuesday, 5/2/23@ 8-10am | Wednesday, 5/31/23 @ 3- | Thursday, 7/13 @3- TBD
5pm 5pm
3.2 PowerPoint Advanced for Educators Thursday, 5/4/23 @8-10am | Wednesday, 6/7/23 @ 3- Tuesday, 7/18 @ 3pm- | Mr. Glenn Bridges
5pm S5pm
33 Delivering Online Synchronous Active Learning with Academic Tech Tools Tuesday, 5/9/23 @8-10am | Friday, 6/9/23 @ 8-10am Thursday, 7/20/23 3pm-| Mr. Raffy Macapinlac
5pm
34 Keeping Learners Engaged/ Managing Active Learning Classrooms Tuesday, 5/16/23 @ 8- Wednesday, 6/14/23 @ 3- | Tuesday, 7/25/23 @ Mr. Raffy
10am 5pm 3pm-5pm Macapinlac Ms.
Jessica Klotman
3.5 Putting it all Together: Delivering Mini Lessons Thursday, 5/18/23 @ 8- Wednesday, 6/21/23 @ 8- | Thursday, 7/27/23 @ 8- | TBD
3.5a e Active Learning —Small Group Non-PBL 1lam 1lam 1lam
3.5b e Active Learning —Large Group
3.5¢ e Active Learning — PBL

Location:

e In-Person: Alkek N104 in person

e Virtual:

Center for Teaching and eLearning Meeting Room 1: https://bcm.zoom.us/j/96267884896
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